

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 1 7 2 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 2 5 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 6 in MA No. 1 8 1 1 - 1 8 2 1 of 2 0 0 5 of The HIGH COUR T OF M.P AT JA B A L P U R )

DIAMON D CEM E N T S

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 2 9 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA RUN CHAT T E R J E E  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E HAR J I T SIN G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r , Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Mishr a, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Shar a n, A.S.G.  
Ms. Amreeta Swa a rup, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahr a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

In spite of service on respondent nos.2 & 3, they have not entered appear a nce. So far as respondent no.1 is concerned, counter affidavit has been filed. Rejoinder affidavit has also been filed. Let the matter be listed for final disposal on any non- miscellaneous day in August, 2 0 0 8 .

(A.D. Shar m a)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master